BEFORE THE HEARING EXAMINER
CITY OF SEATTLE

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that on this

date | sent true and correct copies of the attached ORDER ON MOTION FOR A PROTECTIVE

ORDER TO QUASH A CR 30(B)(6) DEPOSITION to each person listed below, or on the

attached mailing list, in the matter of FOSS MARITIME AND PORT OF SEATTLE, HEARING

ExAMINER File S-15-001 AND S-15-002, in the manner indicated.

Party Method of Service
Appellant Legal Counsel [ ] U.S. First Class Mail, postage prepaid
John C. McCullough [] Inter-office Mail
McCullough Hill Leary [XIE-mail
jack@mhseattle.com [] Fax
[ ] Hand Delivery
David R. West [] Legal Messenger

Garvey Shubert Barer
drwest@gsblaw.com

Traci Goodwin
Port of Seattle
goodwin.t@portseattle.org

Patrick Schneider
Foster Pepper
schnp@foster.com

Adrian U. Winder
Foster Pepper
winda@foster.com

Laura Counley
McCullough Hill Leary
laura@mhseattle.com

Brenda Bole
Foster Pepper
boleb@foster.com




Dominique Barrientes

dbarrientes@gsblaw.com

Department

Eleanor Baxendale
Eleanor.baxendale@seattle.gov

Andy McKim
andy.mckim@seattle.gov

Rose Hailey
rose.hailey@seattle.gov

Trudy Jaynes
trudy.jaynes@seattle.gov

[ 1 U.S. First Class Mail, postage prepaid
[ Inter-office Mail

DAE-mail

[ ] Fax

[ ] Hand Delivery

[] Legal Messenger

Intervenors

loshua Brower
Veris Law Group
josh@verislawgroup.com

Molly Barker
Veris Law Group
molly@verislawgroup.com

Patti Goldman
Earthjustice
pgoldman@earthjustice.org

Matthew Baca
Earthjustice

mbaca@earthjustice.org

Eudora Powell
Earthjustice

epowell@earthjustice.org

[_]U.S. First Class Mail, postage prepaid
[] Inter-office Mail

XIE-mail

[ ] Fax

[] Hand Delivery

[] Legal Messenger

Dated: August 7, 2015
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Name: Patricia A. Cole

Title:

Executive Assistant




